

MODZM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

p

REGINUMBER DEP15051

PAGE
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

05/09		1888 1888	INO UF OAL	. ⊈o::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHEWIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FMEIGHI I EHMS	
BID OPENING DAT		06/23/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TNUOMA	
0001			JB		962-73			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
	WEST VIS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "T NEAR M A MAND 05/26/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION ERRY B ULLENS ATORY 10 @ 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	A DEPG BIDPROVIOR 11 RANCH, WES ON SI O:00 ATTENEDONE O, PR	ARTME S FRO DE AL -AC A PORT T VIR TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE BANDONED MINE PR ALS AND REFUSE" GINIA, (WYOMING EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN AS PROJECT LOCATED CO.) SHALL BE HELD ON ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH UME A	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	LL BE MADE AVAIL OMPLETE. THIS W FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE S ENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR ANY AND SHEET WILL RESUL TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. IN	Y	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE		
TITLE			781					
FIFLE:		FE	IIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

OI-P

DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODUL

DATE PRINTED

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	14303455455466655555	TEF	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/				<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	neles en	06/23/	<u> 2010 </u>	eriocastica	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>			21812013201333315	18,919,000,000,000			
	ADDITI	ON NE	DEOUE				
ĺ	TUETO	EMATI	VDDDCC VEGOE	: S 1	HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	T RIDDEKS INCI	LUDE
	INCTK	CHAIL	ADDKES	NA C	D FAX NUMBER.		
	ALL PO	TENTIA	I RIDD	EDC	ARE REQUESTED TO	ADDIVE DOTOD	TO
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR		DDERS WHO ARR	
					DISMISSAL OF TH	DDEKS WHO AKK. E TECHNICAL	I A C
	PORTÍO	N OF T	HE PRE	-RID	, WILL BE PERMIT	TED TO STON I	NI
	BIDDER	s who	ARRIVE	AFT	ER CONCLUSION OF	THE TECHNICAL	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PRE	-BID	, BUT DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PA	ART
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID, WI	LL N	OT BE PERMITTED	TO SIGN THE	
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.				
			***************************************				***
	DIRECT				•		***
	BEGINN				TRAVEL NORTH ON		
i	NURIVA				E NURVIA, TURN R		RY
1	BRANCH		PARK	AT	THE LAST HOME ON	THIS ROAD.	
		THE C	REEK U	PSTR	EAM FOR APPROXIM	ATELY ONE-HALE	-
	MILE.	THE S	ITE IS	LOC	ATED AT THIS POI	NT.	
				1			
	DIANC	AND CD	FOTETO		NO MAY BE OBTATI		
	CETCE	AND SE	COIFIC	AILU	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FRUM WVDEP,	,
	DH ZU	APILOR	0 4 8 E 11	DOM I	ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$25.0	SIUN, WV 25304	4,
	FEE.	PAVMEN	T MHST	BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	O MONEA DODED	SLE .
1 3	NO CAS					MUNET UKDEK.	
				, , , , ,			
	EXHIBI	T 5		1			
-			1				The state of the s
***************************************	WEST V	IRGINI	A CODE	21-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLIC	<u> </u>
	TATION	FOR A	PUBLI	C IM	PROVEMENT CONSTR	UCTION CONTRAC	ст
411	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEND	OR T	HAT SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	(
	TO SUB	MIT AT	THE S	AME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLIANC	CE
	WITH T	HE BID	. THE	ENC	LOSED DRUG-FREE	WORKPLAČE AFF]	[-
					SUBMITTED WITH		
					COMPLIANCE WITH		S OF
	AKIICL	E III,	LHAPIE	K 51	OF THE WV CODE.	FAILURE TO	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FE	IN			4000500	
						ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15051

:::::P)	AGE
	4
	3
	~~~~~~~~~

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	<u> </u>	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09 DOPENING DATE		/2010	P.T.	ח חפו	ENING TIME (<u> </u>
LINE	QUANTITY	IIOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	D OF	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		NO NO				AMCOV
			-FREE WORKPLAC N DISQUALIFICA			
	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA . UNLESS C	IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE N THERWISE SPECI R WILL BE CONS	OTICE FIED:	TO PROCEED THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS O HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCH ONTRACT IMMEDIF THE MATERIAL ERIOR QUALITY SOF THE BID A	ATELY S OR OR DO	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP D NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCON DEPARTMENT OF OR WYOMING COU 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS	LABO	OR MINIMUM WAG PURSUANT	
	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO DUE (EXCEPT FO CONTAINED IN TITUTE OF ARCH TRACT ARE HERE	R AN' THIS ITEC	Y INTEREST CONTRACT IS DOCUMENTS	
			VENDOR IS RE KERS' COMPENSA			-
	ALL OF THE OF THIS CON		ED BELOW WILL	BE A	REQUIREMENT	
		AL GENERAL	SFUL VENDOR SH LIABILITY INSU	RANCI	E PRIOR TO	
NATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND ITELEPHONE		ONS DAT	=
E		CCM	5 * **********************************		UNI:	
S		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F Ø B		FREIC	HTTERMS
05/09/2	010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	. 0	6/23/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TI	ME 0	1:30PM	······································
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM:NU			UNITPAI			MOUNT
T	HE BID	ססם ס	MENTS,	THE	UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000.		\$				er en
F	URNISH	1 PROO	F OF B	UILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK	INSURA	NCE IN	L .	
T S B M B I S S I U	HE BII UBMITT IDDER ATERIA ONDS M RREVOC OLVENT TATE C N LIEU NDER \$ CCEPTA	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE DF WES J OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY COM T VIRG BOND OO. P	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF PANY SINIA WILL PERSO OF	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A B ISH A PE OF THE IN THE F CREDIT, AUTHORI AUTHORI ONLY BE NAL OR B THE 5% B L BOND.	F WEST VID BOND. RFORMANCAMOUNT OORM OF A OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ALLOWED USINESS ID BOND,	IRGI TH E BO F TH CER FURN O BU REDI FOR CHEC	NIA,SHE SUCCE ND AND E CONTIFIED ISHED SINESS T SUBMER PROJECT OF THE PROJECT OF	ALL BE ESSFUL LABOR RACT. CHECK BY A IN TH ITTED CTS NOT	,	
B O R	OND CO F THE	OVERIN SUCCE 1/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	A TWO ING SYST OR.	EM WILL	BE A	REQUI	REMENT		·
C	EXPIRA COMPLET	ATION TE THI TION T	DATE: S ORIG O DETE	01/3 INAL RMIN IS A	TION FOR 1/2013) FORM TO E YOUR E REQUIRE	IS ATTAC OBTAIN LIGIBILI MENT UND	HED. AN A TY A ER 3	YOU VS DAT S AN A	A ML		
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>			1231145713313		TELEPHONE		<u> </u>	DAȚE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	81592501000100000000000000000000000000000
TITLE	6 ·]FE	in		· · · · · ·		· , · . · · ·	ADDRES	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOT	TED ABOVE
											· - · · - · · - · · ·



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T O CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

05/09/	<u>anggarananananang</u> a		MS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2010		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	YOU	CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
								0.000.000.000	
	TE THE	ORTGI	NAI O	4R #1	029-0119	TO NOT	ATTACHED TO T	HE	
	1				L		AVS OFFICE AT	3	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	W.AV	S.OSMRE.G	VO			
	*****	****	*****	* * * *	******	*****	*****	****	
								İ	
	ATTENDED TO STATE OF THE STATE		CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
								ļ	
•	1		,		l .		RES THAT ALL		
	1		[1		G WORK IN THI		
	1				1		INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTO		
	E	· ·	1		!		RS LICENSE MA		***************************************
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	RGINIA D	IVISION OF LA		
t .	3						BLDG. 6,		·
***************************************	RM 749	-B, CH	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-7890.		
	WEST V	TRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	·11 REQU	TRES ANY		
	1				1	_	RACTORS LICEN	SE	
	NUMBER						Livering		,
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	Ξ:					representation of the second s
	CONTRA	CTUBS	NAME	teas	TERM	20515.A	4502		
								* * * *	1
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:			9.3		
					Į.				
	1		1 1		1		TO FURNISH A		La companya di manana di m
	1	HASE O	1 1		1	ASE LVIO	R TO ISSUANCE	UI"	
						•			:
				APP	LICABLE I	_AW	A Property of the Property of		
	TUE WE	CT UID	CTNIA	СТАТ	CODE I	DHDCHACT	NG DIVISION R	III EC	
	4		, ,		1		VIDED IN THE	ULES	
							PURCHASING		
***					UTHORITY				
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		\ \ \	$\overline{\chi}\overline{\chi}$			TELEPHONE	414-0255	DATE	۵- 23- ان
TITLE			EIN	* _ =	- 1.6 - 1	33**		- 	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESIDE	T42		'	2~ C	154491		AUUNESS UN		I V DE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE:

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE 6

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	(6)3365
CHUCK BOWMAN	
(04-558-2157	

SH-p FO

SHIP VIA

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

05/09/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2010			BID	OPENIN	G TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	3	Ĺ	INITPRICE	AMOUNT
			1						
	PROCUR	REMENT.				İ			,
					ED IN SPECI				
					AL OR WRITT				
	1		1 ,		ION PROVIDE				>
	1		Inc	ABUVE	PARAGRAPH	12 40	TO AND	ער אט	•
	EFFECT	•							·
***	רוז אום	TICE T	n ppn	cen.					
	(I) NO		1 1		N WORK SPEC	TETED	HEDETI	ום חד או	=
	COMPLE		1 1		ALENDAR DAY				-
								THAT A	
			3 1		RENCE IS RE	;			n
}	1		1 1		PECIFIC DAT				···
		NSTRUC					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	(2) GU	JARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:				***
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WORK	MANSH	IP AFF	ECTED BY	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO THE	GUAR	ANTEE	ESTABLISH	E D
	BY CUS	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRADE	s. I	N THE	ABSENCE O	
•	A TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A SPE	CIAL	GUARAN	TEE	
	PROVIS	SION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO T	HE MA	TERIAL	S AND	
			F 1		N ACCEPTANC				Υ
			1		IDERED GUAR				
	CONTRA	CTOR F	1		R FROM THE	:			CE
	1	WORK.	3		THE FINAL A	1			
	*		1		LIEVE THE C	i			
	4		1		LIGENCE OR	:		-	
					WITHIN THE				L L
	1		ļ l	E EXP	ENSE OF THE	CONT	RACTOR	UPON	
	WRITTE	N NOTI	1						}
		(B)	1 1		E ONE-YEAR				
					IN THE PROJ				S
	1		 		F THE ACCEP	- 1			ŀ
	1		1 :		E NEGLIGENO		•		-
	CONTRA	ACIUK I	Y PIA PI	טר ו	HE WORK THA	NE V	LLUPS :	NOKTHP IH	
				SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CON	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					TEL	EPHONE		DAT	Ë
TITLE		l _F	EIN						
· · · • •		ľ					, p	NUDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



A E S D O B

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VI	Α	F	O B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:	06.	/23/2010			BID (OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	/ UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	GUARANTEI AT ITS E	XPENSE.							
	CONSTRUE	D AS BEI	NG AN EX		OF THE				
	ALLOTTED FURTHER 1 CONTAINE1	(D) GUA DEFINED	RANTEES IN THE	CONCERN	ING REV			BE	
		IN WRITI PREJUDIC	CONTRAC NG BY TI E TO ANY	OTHER I	TOR OF RIGHT OF	PURCHAS: R REMED'	ING, Y IT MA	γ	
	THAN THII CERTIFIE TO TERMII	RTY CALE D MAIL, NATE.	NDAR DAY RETURN F	YS WRITTI RECEIPT I	EN NOTIC	CE, (DE) ED) OF	IVERED INTENT	ВУ	
	VENDOR TO	0:		SPONSIBII					
	PERMITS I	FOR ALL	TRANSPOR		OF EQUI			15	
The state of the s	PERMITS (J P	AND ALL PERMITS.	REQUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
			UNDER	THIS CON				:	
ļ	ACCORDANO RECLAMATI PROJECT.								
	PLANS & S	PROVISIO	NS, CLAU	JSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THE	EREIN A	RE	
·	MADE PROI 35 DRAWII	PERLY A NGS AS P	REPARED	BY BUCH	ART HOR	N, INC.	NSISTS	OF	
SIGNATURE			SEE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON ELEPHONE	DITIONS		ATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADI	DRESS CHAI	VGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TE .	RMS OF SALE		SHIP V	IA		FØ.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:				<u> </u>			1			
	Electronic Control	06/23	/2010	AXTO I		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
, LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					ciantelinia				<u>galasis telahir</u>	
	(6) P	AYMEN'	TS AND	COMPLET	TION:					
						RNISH T				
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR PA	YMENT W	NA HTIV			SCHEDULE OF		-
			EREIN B				IE F	ORM INCLUDE	ED	
	OF PAY							PPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT		***************************************
	į.		TOR BE	MADE WI	THIN 6	O DAYS	AFT	ER RECEIPT	ΩF	***************************************
			FOR PA						0,	
-										
	(7) A		TION F							
	FOR PA					A PERIU		BASIS, SUE	SMII	
						BMITTAL		THE AMOUNT	OF	
								L QUANTITY		
								S OR THE		
	PERCEN	IT COM	PLETED	IF BASE	D UPON	A LUMP	รบ	IM.		
	BANKRI	PTCV:	TN TH	E EVENT	THE V	ENDUBIC	ONT	RACTOR FILE		
	FOR BA	NKRUP	CY PRO	TECTION	I, THE	STATE M	ΑΥ	DEEM THIS	. 3	
								H CONTRACT		
	WITHOU	T FUR	HER OR	DER.						
	DEV 1	/200E								***************************************
	REV. 1	/2005								
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR USE	OF DOM	1ESTIC	STEEL P	ROD	UCTS		***************************************
								•		
								R OF THE		
								CTION 2 BEL		
								PRODUCTS F	OR	
								S USED IN		·
			TRACT,							
						NB				
	Α.							Y ERECTION		
								TO, ALTERAT	IUN	
SIGNATURE				SEE REVERSI		ERMS AND CON	NDITIO	INS .	DATE	
		······································							UMIE	
TITLE		ļf	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TERMS OF S	VE .	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	·						
BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/2010		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT ITE	M NUMBER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
		OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMEN' SUCH PROS STATE OF	E, INCLUDING AYS, OR THE NG OR VENTIL. T, OR THE SUI JECTS, PURSUI WEST VIRGIN ON OR AFTE	INSTALLATI ATING PLAN PPLY OF AN ANT TO A C IA FOR WHI	ON OF ANY TS OR OTHE D MATERIAL ONTRACT WI CH BIDS WE	HEATING R · S FOR TH THE	
	В.	SHAPED, I FABRICATI PROCESSEI SUCH OPEI HEARTH, I	RODUCTS" MEAD DRAWN, EXTRUSED OR OTHERW D BY A COMBINATIONS, FROM BASIC OXYGEN OR OTHER ST	DED, FORGE ISE SIMILA NATION OF M STEEL MA , ELECTRIC	D, CAST, RLY PROCES TWO OR MOR DE BY THE FURNACE,	SED, OR E OF	
	С.	AMERICA A	TATES" MEANS ND INCLUDES R, SUBJECT ATES.	ALL TERRI	TORY, CONT	INENTA	
	WR	E DIRECTOR RITING, AUTHOUGH	OF THE PURCI	HASING DEP SE OF FORE	ARTMENT MA IGN STEEL	Y, IN	
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED I GREATER. COST IS	FOR EACH COI IE TENTH OF (TRACT COST (OLLARS (\$2,! FOR THE PURI HE VALUE OF TO THE PRO	ONE PERCEN OR TWO THO 500.00), W POSES OF T THE STEEL	T (.1%) OF USAND FIVE HICHEVER I HIS SECTIO	THE S N, THE	,
	В.	DETERMINE	TOR OF THE IS THAT SPECTOR IN THE I	IFIED STEE UNITED STA	L MATERIAL TES IN SUF	S ARE FICIEN	
SIGNATURE			SEE REVERSE SIDE F		IDITIONS		
				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEN

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15051

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 06/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT AMOUNT: QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



HODINEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	réd.	TE	RMS OF SAI		SHIPA	/ (Δ		F.O.B		
05/09/	2010						0,888	F.V.D		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	······	06/23	/2010		J	RTD	ΠP	PENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE		TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM		Ĭ	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO				ON THOS		AWIQUIVI
	DDICE	F DUMI	SIIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 3	0% OR M	10R	E HIGHER IN		
	LKICE	IMAN	HE FU	KEIGN	MADE PRO	DUCIS.				
	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT II	חואו	ER THE ABOVE		
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	IE	SPENDING UNI	т	
	DETERM	INES 7	ΓΉΑΤ Τ	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	l L	IKE FOREIGN		
	ALUMIN	UM, GI	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASO	NA	BLE AND LOWE	R	
	THAN T	HE LOV	VEST B	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	ICT	S, THE SPEND	ING	
	OFFICE	MAY F	REQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	/AL	UATION AND		
***************************************	KEDULI VII VEI	NDUDC TON TI	HILL	LUWES	BID FOR	SUCH D	OW	ESTIC PRODUC	TS.	
	SUPPLY	INC EU	REICN	VIIIM	INUM, GLA	CC OD C FIK RIN	TE	F THEY ARE		
				WE OIL	INON, OLA	SS UK S	1 5	EL.		
	REV. 3.	/88			:					***************************************
			-							
	EXHIBI	T 9								
:	NOTICE	EOD 1	CCHAN	CE 0	V CK PIOPIT E.D.	OF 14F 117				
	PROJEC	rok j Anne	NDA	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENI	UF	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
		1 1122								
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HA	LL BE'REQUIR	ED	
	TO ABII	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	IS	SUING		
	CONSTRI	JCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	Α	GENCIES:		
	(3) Ti	10 ADO	WITTE O	T (ENO	THEED OUT					
	Ι Δ ΠΝΔ 11 (Ι)	TOT O	L VII	DADT	INEER SHA	LL PKEP	AR	E THE ADDEND URED DRAWING	UM	
	AND SPE	ECIFIC	ATTON	SFOR	THE PROJ	DAVE PR	HE	ADDENDUM AN	5 n	
	LIST SH	HALL E	E FOR	WARDE	D TO THE	BUYER I	N	THE STATE	ו	
	PURCHAS	SING D	IVISI	ON.	THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GI	NEER SHALL A	LS	
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE	AGENCY FOR		
	WHICH T	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.					***************************************
	(3) TI	JE DUV	EB CH			N = 4 : 5	_			
[.	(E) IT INTFRF9	IC DUY	LK SH	C VND	END THE A	CCVDA		O ALL TEND THE BID		
ŀ	OPENING	DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	UID RE	BE.	CEIVED BY TH	_	
				1			1	•	L	
IGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONTELEPHONE	NDITI		A-T-	
				***************************************		· LLCF HUNC		<u>I</u> D	ATE .	***************************************
TTLE		ļF	EIN					ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

アスシロアスト

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPV	Ä	Fo	В	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/23/	2010		RID	OPENING T	TTME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUN			PRICE	AMOUNT
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
		WITHIN NG DATE	1	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BI	ID	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI ADDENI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	SUBMITTEI ES AND RE DING DOCU UMENT. T IS ISSU	LD BE FORM TO THE ST GULATIONS IMENT SHALL HE ONLY EX IED FOR THE	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	CHASING I PLY TO TH PPLY TO A MAY BE F URPOSE OF	DIVISION. HE AN FOR AN	
-						*	. (4	
	REV.]	11/96			, a	1,39,3e;	and with the	
	EXHIB	IT 10						
				DEOUT	CITION			10.00
				KEQUI	STITUN	NO.: .DE	715051	
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLEDGE	IENT				
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND HAVE	RECEIPT OF MADE THE N OR SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REVISIO		
	ADDENI	OUM NO.	"S:					
	NO. 1		•					
	NO. 2		• •					
	NO. 3		• •					
	NO. 4		* •					
	NO. 5		• •					
SIGNATURE	\\\		SEE TO A	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEDIANE	talania (anima di mandala di manda	DATE	
TITLE	ノレ		IN .	*	304.	414-025	55	6-23-10
PRRSO	アルゴ	ļr:	55.	0754491		ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION**

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

25364

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/: BID OPENING DATE:		2010	D. T.D.		
	06/23/	SCORGORIZADEZAS PROGRAMANDASAS INCORPORAÇÃO		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAI NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
7777					
	T HMDEDOTAND	THAT EATHER 3	O CONETON T	NE DECEIDE OF 1	
		THAT FAILURE T MAY BE CAUSE FO		1	ME
Тохиментария			WEDED! IO!	. D	ALALA MONTH OF THE PARTY OF THE
1		CLEARLY UNDERST			
3		ON MADE OR ASSU ION HELD BETWEE			,
		E PERSONNEL IS			•
		ISSUED IN WRITI			
n Airmine	SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN OFFICI	AL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	2000
	λ				
		$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{N}\mathcal{N}\mathcal{N}$		SIGNATURE	
	17 AST CO	AZROW CO	٥		
				COMPANY	
		F.3: 10		DATE	
	REV. 11/96				
		NOTICE			1
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SUBMIT	TED TO:		
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADMINIST	TRATION		
	PURCHAS	ING DIVISION			
	BUILDIN	1 1			
		SHINGTON STREET TON, WV 25305-			
	CHARLES		0130		
TA LABORATOR AND A STATE OF THE					
		LD CONTAIN THIS			DF
**************************************	INE TIANTALE	OK THE DID MA	HUI DE CUN	OIDEKED!	
	SEALED BID				
		SEE REVERSE SI	DE FOR TERMS AND CO		ı
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE 4	-414-0255 °	6-23-10
шБо о 2.0	G N T	55.0754			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15051

PAGE

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADCCAR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA: FÓB FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/23/2010 01:30PM CAT. LINE OUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15051 BID OPENING DATE: 06/23/2010 BID OPENING 1:30 PM TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 4108 KOGT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MARDWELL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE - 414-025S 6-23-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491 エムゴ ロッとうグイ

Terry Branch Portals & Refuse Requisition# DEP15051

Contractor's Bid Sheet

A SHOOT SHANDS	Vendors Name:	TEAS	てでえん	ARROWA	CORP	
----------------	---------------	------	------	--------	------	--

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	121 (1 1 1 1 1 1				
2.0	1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.		s 15319
3.0	1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.		\$ 1,000 T
4.0	ĵ	QUALITY CONTROL CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.		\$ 1,000 ⁻
5.0	1	SITE PREPARATION CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT BID	L.S.		s z4,000 ⁻
5.1	274	CONTRACTOR ACCESS ROAD .	L.F.	30.	
6.0	7,093	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	C.Y.	4-	
7.1	641	TYPE DITCH	. L.F.	20-	-056,51 ²
7.2	6	DRY MINE SEAL	EACH	5000	30,000
7.3	10	ACID MINE DRAINAGE TREATMENT	BAG	100"	\$ 1000 T
7.4	4	SPLASH PAD	EACH	500	\$ Z \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
7.5	4	BAT GATE MINE SEAL	EACH	~ coe,55	5 88 600 T
8.0	3	SOIL COVER	ACRE	_000_	2000 2
9.1	1100	SEDIMENT CONTROL .	L.F.	3=	33007
9.2	5	STONE CHECK DAM	EACH	5∞⁻	\$ 7.5 %
9.3	1,401	SLOPE MATTING	S.Y.	1=	14017
10.0	11	REVEGETATION	ACRE		-00/1 ²
					\$
****	·····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······	\$ \$ **********************************
		TOTAL			
****	<u> </u>	LVIAL		***************************************	5 Z41,03Z

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-6754491 Address: 70 Box 4108 City: Charleston State: WN Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255 Fax No.: 304-414-0256 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 6-23-10

Signature)

Title PRESIDENT

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pet. Own.	
139824 139825 139825 139826 139826 139826 141837	WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL,	ANN MICHAEL MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R JAY R	14	PRS SH VP SH SEC- TRS SH DIR	17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996	31-Jul~2000	33% 34% 33%	
141837	WARDWELL,	JR-		SH		31-Jul-2000	28%	,

TOTAL P.02



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEDIENKI

.

ADC	RESS CORSESSONDENCE TO ATTIENT (ON TO S
СНИСК	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 06/07/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 06/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPAICE AMOUNT ********** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE TERRY BRANCH PORTALS AND REFUSE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE Q/A AND PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 05/26/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/23/10 AT 1:30 PM. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES *********** d 0001 J B 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491 **PRはいっりはアバー**

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP15051

BID BOND

۲	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, t	the undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
	of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia 25	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Ohio, 4425	1. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westf	
of West Vi	irginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% of bid ar</u>	mount (\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
well and tr	ruly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for g County WV, according to plans and specifications.
N	NOW THEREFORE,	
thereto and agreement force and e	I shall furnish any other bonds and insurance require it created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obli	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the igation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impair	he Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a red or affected by any extension of the time within whose of any such extension.	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN	N WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	ay of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>10</u> .	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
⊃rincipal C	Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.
		(Name of Rrincipal)
		(Must be President or Vice President)
·		Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
Surety Corp	porate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		bacion D. M. Cormick

Attorney-in-Fact Sheila D. McCormick, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMER'S INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

& JONAL W Andread to the state of the sta

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and QHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have A.D., 2010. have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12th day of May







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIZST VIRGINIA						
COUNTY OF YAMALLUA TO-WIT:						
I, Mand Wandland, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of TEASTRAN ARROW (Company Name); and,						
2. I do hereby attest that TRASTRIA ARROW CORP						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
(Company Name)						
Ву:						
Title: Pirasioaut						
Date: 4/14/10						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of April 2010						
By Commission expires May 3, 2016						
OPFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA WICCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 OPFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA WICCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003						
THIS AFETDAYTT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE						
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF						
THE BID.						

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My Commission Expires May 3, 2016

Vendor's Name: TEASTRICK	Areizowa	Core	
Authorized Signature:		Date:	4/14/10
State of V4V			
County of KANANUA, to-	wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before m	e this <u>14</u> th of	April	, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires	3	, 20 <u>16</u>	
AFFIX SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA MCCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003	NOT/	ARY PUBLIC THE O	McCormick